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Action Plan

EAO Recommendation EAO Comment
Site has not identified as being
potentially contaminated in
accordance with the Potentially
Contaminated Land General
Practice Note (DSE, 2005)

Site Use Summary

Research indicates this site has currently and previously been used for
residential purposes.

Resources used to make decision

Do Not Apply EAO
1987 Imagery

1895 MMBW

19 Miller Street WEST MELBOURNE VIC 3003

Site inspection, Historical aerial photographs (1968/9 & 1987)
Resources used to make decision

Key Information Supporting EAO Decision

Additional Considerations
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Action Plan

EAO Recommendation EAO Comment
Site has not identified as being
potentially contaminated in
accordance with the Potentially
Contaminated Land General
Practice Note (DSE, 2005)

Site Use Summary

Research indicates this site has currently and previously been used for
residential purposes.

Resources used to make decision

Do Not Apply EAO
1987 Imagery

1895 MMBW

21 Miller Street WEST MELBOURNE VIC 3003

Site inspection, Historical aerial photographs (1968/9 & 1987)
Resources used to make decision

Key Information Supporting EAO Decision

Additional Considerations
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Action Plan

EAO Recommendation EAO Comment
Site has not identified as being
potentially contaminated in
accordance with the Potentially
Contaminated Land General
Practice Note (DSE, 2005)

Site Use Summary

Research indicates this site has currently and previously been used for
residential purposes.

Resources used to make decision

Do Not Apply EAO
1987 Imagery

1895 MMBW

23 Miller Street WEST MELBOURNE VIC 3003

Site inspection, Historical aerial photographs (1968/9 & 1987)
Resources used to make decision

Key Information Supporting EAO Decision

Additional Considerations
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Action Plan

EAO Recommendation EAO Comment
Site has not identified as being
potentially contaminated in
accordance with the Potentially
Contaminated Land General
Practice Note (DSE, 2005)

Site Use Summary

Research indicates this site has currently and previously been used for
residential purposes.

Resources used to make decision

Do Not Apply EAO
1987 Imagery

1895 MMBW

25 Miller Street WEST MELBOURNE VIC 3003

Site inspection, Historical aerial photographs (1968/9 & 1987)
Resources used to make decision

Key Information Supporting EAO Decision

Additional Considerations
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Action Plan

EAO Recommendation EAO Comment
Site has not identified as being
potentially contaminated in
accordance with the Potentially
Contaminated Land General
Practice Note (DSE, 2005)

Site Use Summary

Research indicates this site has currently and previously been used for
residential purposes.

Resources used to make decision

Do Not Apply EAO
1987 Imagery

1895 MMBW

2 Miller Place WEST MELBOURNE VIC 3003

West Melbourne Heritage Review Appendix 2 (May 2016), Site
inspection, Historical aerial photographs (1968/9 & 1987)

Resources used to make decision

Key Information Supporting EAO Decision

Additional Considerations
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Action Plan

EAO Recommendation EAO Comment
Site has not identified as being
potentially contaminated in
accordance with the Potentially
Contaminated Land General
Practice Note (DSE, 2005)

Site Use Summary

Research indicates this site has currently and previously been used for
residential purposes.

Resources used to make decision

Do Not Apply EAO
1987 Imagery

1895 MMBW

29-31 Miller Street WEST MELBOURNE VIC 3003

Site inspection, Historical aerial photographs (1968/9 & 1987)
Resources used to make decision

Key Information Supporting EAO Decision

Additional Considerations
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Action Plan

EAO Recommendation EAO Comment
Site has not identified as being
potentially contaminated in
accordance with the Potentially
Contaminated Land General
Practice Note (DSE, 2005)

Site Use Summary

Research indicates this site has currently and previously been used for
residential purposes.

Resources used to make decision

Do Not Apply EAO
1987 Imagery

1895 MMBW

33-35 Miller Street WEST MELBOURNE VIC 3003

Site inspection, Historical aerial photographs (1968/9 & 1987)
Resources used to make decision

Key Information Supporting EAO Decision

Additional Considerations
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Action Plan

EAO Recommendation EAO Comment
Site has not identified as being
potentially contaminated in
accordance with the Potentially
Contaminated Land General
Practice Note (DSE, 2005)

Site Use Summary

Research indicates this site has currently and previously been used for
residential purposes.

Resources used to make decision

Do Not Apply EAO
1987 Imagery

1895 MMBW

37 Miller Street WEST MELBOURNE VIC 3003

Site inspection, Historical aerial photographs (1968/9 & 1987)
Resources used to make decision

Key Information Supporting EAO Decision

Additional Considerations
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Action Plan

EAO Recommendation EAO Comment
Site has not identified as being
potentially contaminated in
accordance with the Potentially
Contaminated Land General
Practice Note (DSE, 2005)

Site Use Summary

Research indicates this site has currently and previously been used for
residential purposes.

Resources used to make decision

Do Not Apply EAO
1987 Imagery

1895 MMBW

39-41 Miller Street WEST MELBOURNE VIC 3003

Site inspection, Historical aerial photographs (1968/9 & 1987)
Resources used to make decision

Key Information Supporting EAO Decision

Additional Considerations
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Action Plan

EAO Recommendation EAO Comment
Site has not identified as being
potentially contaminated in
accordance with the Potentially
Contaminated Land General
Practice Note (DSE, 2005)

Site Use Summary

Research indicates this site has currently and previously been used for
residential purposes.

Resources used to make decision

Do Not Apply EAO
1987 Imagery

1895 MMBW

43 Miller Street WEST MELBOURNE VIC 3003

Site inspection, Historical aerial photographs (1968/9 & 1987)
Resources used to make decision

Key Information Supporting EAO Decision

Additional Considerations
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Action Plan

EAO Recommendation EAO Comment
Site has not identified as being
potentially contaminated in
accordance with the Potentially
Contaminated Land General
Practice Note (DSE, 2005)

Site Use Summary

Research indicates this site has currently and previously been used for
residential purposes.

Resources used to make decision

Do Not Apply EAO
1987 Imagery

1895 MMBW

51 Miller Street WEST MELBOURNE VIC 3003

Site inspection, Historical aerial photographs (1968/9 & 1987)
Resources used to make decision

Key Information Supporting EAO Decision

Additional Considerations
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Action Plan

EAO Recommendation EAO Comment
Site has not identified as being
potentially contaminated in
accordance with the Potentially
Contaminated Land General
Practice Note (DSE, 2005)

Site Use Summary

Research indicates this site has currently and previously been used for
residential purposes.

Resources used to make decision

Do Not Apply EAO
1987 Imagery

1895 MMBW

53 Miller Street WEST MELBOURNE VIC 3003

Site inspection, Historical aerial photographs (1968/9 & 1987)
Resources used to make decision

Key Information Supporting EAO Decision

Additional Considerations
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Action Plan

EAO Recommendation EAO Comment
Site has not identified as being
potentially contaminated in
accordance with the Potentially
Contaminated Land General
Practice Note (DSE, 2005)

Site Use Summary

Research indicates this site has currently and previously been used for
residential purposes.

Resources used to make decision

Do Not Apply EAO
1987 Imagery

1895 MMBW

55 Miller Street WEST MELBOURNE VIC 3003

Site inspection, Historical aerial photographs (1968/9 & 1987)
Resources used to make decision

Key Information Supporting EAO Decision

Additional Considerations
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Action Plan

EAO Recommendation EAO Comment
Site has not identified as being
potentially contaminated in
accordance with the Potentially
Contaminated Land General
Practice Note (DSE, 2005)

Site Use Summary

Research indicates this site has currently and previously been used for
residential purposes.

Resources used to make decision

Do Not Apply EAO
1987 Imagery

1895 MMBW

57 Miller Street WEST MELBOURNE VIC 3003

Site inspection, Historical aerial photographs (1968/9 & 1987)
Resources used to make decision

Key Information Supporting EAO Decision

Additional Considerations
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Action Plan

EAO Recommendation EAO Comment
Site has not identified as being
potentially contaminated in
accordance with the Potentially
Contaminated Land General
Practice Note (DSE, 2005)

Site Use Summary

Research indicates this site has currently and previously been used for
residential purposes.

Resources used to make decision

Do Not Apply EAO
1987 Imagery

1895 MMBW

59 Miller Street WEST MELBOURNE VIC 3003

Site inspection, Historical aerial photographs (1968/9 & 1987)
Resources used to make decision

Key Information Supporting EAO Decision

Additional Considerations
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Action Plan

EAO Recommendation EAO Comment
Site has not identified as being
potentially contaminated in
accordance with the Potentially
Contaminated Land General
Practice Note (DSE, 2005)

Site Use Summary

Research indicates this site has currently and previously been used for
residential purposes.

Resources used to make decision

Do Not Apply EAO
1987 Imagery

1895 MMBW

61 Miller Street WEST MELBOURNE VIC 3003

Site inspection, Historical aerial photographs (1968/9 & 1987)
Resources used to make decision

Key Information Supporting EAO Decision

Additional Considerations



In
fo

rm
at

io
n 

co
nt

ai
ne

d 
on

 th
is

 d
ra

w
in

g 
is

 th
e 

co
py

rig
ht

 o
f G

ol
de

r A
ss

oc
ia

te
s 

P
ty

. L
td

.  
U

na
ut

ho
ris

ed
 u

se
 o

r r
ep

ro
du

ct
io

n 
of

 th
is

 p
la

n 
ei

th
er

 w
ho

lly
 o

r i
n 

pa
rt 

w
ith

ou
t w

rit
te

n 
pe

rm
is

si
on

 in
fri

ng
es

 c
op

yr
ig

ht
.  

 ©
 G

ol
de

r A
ss

oc
ia

te
s 

P
ty

. L
td

.

File Location: B:\City of Melbourne\West Melbourne Precinct\99_PROJECTS\18113718 - West MEL EAO Study\18113718-001-R\02_PRODUCTION\MXD\18113718-001-R-FactSheets_DoNot.mxd

WEST MELBOURNE EAO - AMENDMENT C309 - 
WEST MELBOURNE STRUCTURE PLAN: 
PRELIMINARY LAND CONTAMINATION ASSESSMENT

CITY OF MELBOURNE

GIS ID:         8634 
COPYRIGHT
Aerial Imagery copyright 
City of Melbourne

SCALE (at A4) (BUILDING MAP) 1:900

0 9 18 27 36 454.5
metres

DATUM GDA 94, PROJECTION MGA Zone 55

18113718
27 FEB 2019
TPC
IMK

PROJECT:

CHECKED:

DATE:
DRAWN:

MILLERSTREET

±
LEGEND

Parcel Boundary

Current Land Use
Residential

Historic Land Use
Residential

CoM Property ID:       106589

 

Action Plan

EAO Recommendation EAO Comment
Site has not identified as being
potentially contaminated in
accordance with the Potentially
Contaminated Land General
Practice Note (DSE, 2005)

Site Use Summary

Research indicates this site has currently and previously been used for
residential purposes.

Resources used to make decision

Do Not Apply EAO
1987 Imagery

1895 MMBW

63 Miller Street WEST MELBOURNE VIC 3003

Site inspection, Historical aerial photographs (1968/9 & 1987)
Resources used to make decision

Key Information Supporting EAO Decision

Additional Considerations
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Action Plan

EAO Recommendation EAO Comment
Site has not identified as being
potentially contaminated in
accordance with the Potentially
Contaminated Land General
Practice Note (DSE, 2005)

Site Use Summary

Research indicates this site has currently and previously been used for
residential purposes.

Resources used to make decision

Do Not Apply EAO
1987 Imagery

1895 MMBW

65 Miller Street WEST MELBOURNE VIC 3003

Site inspection, Historical aerial photographs (1968/9 & 1987)
Resources used to make decision

Key Information Supporting EAO Decision

Additional Considerations
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Action Plan

EAO Recommendation EAO Comment
Site has not identified as being
potentially contaminated in
accordance with the Potentially
Contaminated Land General
Practice Note (DSE, 2005)

Site Use Summary

Research indicates this site has currently and previously been used for
residential purposes.

Resources used to make decision

Do Not Apply EAO
1987 Imagery

1895 MMBW

67 Miller Street WEST MELBOURNE VIC 3003

Site inspection, Historical aerial photographs (1968/9 & 1987)
Resources used to make decision

Key Information Supporting EAO Decision

Additional Considerations
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Action Plan

EAO Recommendation EAO Comment
Site has not identified as being
potentially contaminated in
accordance with the Potentially
Contaminated Land General
Practice Note (DSE, 2005)

Site Use Summary

Research indicates this site has currently and previously been used for
residential purposes.

Resources used to make decision

Do Not Apply EAO
1987 Imagery

1895 MMBW

69-71 Miller Street WEST MELBOURNE VIC 3003

Site inspection, Historical aerial photographs (1968/9 & 1987)
Resources used to make decision

Key Information Supporting EAO Decision

Additional Considerations
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Action Plan

EAO Recommendation EAO Comment
Site has not identified as being
potentially contaminated in
accordance with the Potentially
Contaminated Land General
Practice Note (DSE, 2005)

Site Use Summary

No current or previous potentially contaminating land uses identified on
site.

Resources used to make decision

Do Not Apply EAO
1987 Imagery

1895 MMBW

Stawell Street Park 26-32 Stawell Street WEST MELBOURNE VIC 3003

West Melbourne Heritage Review Appendix 2 (May 2016), Site
inspection, Historical aerial photographs (1968/9 & 1987)

Resources used to make decision

Key Information Supporting EAO Decision

Additional Considerations
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Action Plan

EAO Recommendation EAO Comment
Site has not identified as being
potentially contaminated in
accordance with the Potentially
Contaminated Land General
Practice Note (DSE, 2005)

Site Use Summary

Brick office building constructed in 1970.

No current or previous potentially contaminating land uses identified on
site.

Resources used to make decision

Do Not Apply EAO
1987 Imagery

1895 MMBW

120-128 Miller Street WEST MELBOURNE VIC 3003

City of Melbourne interactive map (2019), West Melbourne Heritage
Review Appendix 2 (May 2016), Site inspection, Historical aerial
photographs (1968/9 & 1987)

Resources used to make decision

Key Information Supporting EAO Decision

Additional Considerations
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Action Plan

EAO Recommendation EAO Comment
Site has not identified as being
potentially contaminated in
accordance with the Potentially
Contaminated Land General
Practice Note (DSE, 2005)

Site Use Summary

Brick office building constructed in the 1980's.

No current or previous potentially contaminating land uses identified on
site.

Resources used to make decision

Do Not Apply EAO
1987 Imagery

1895 MMBW

114-118 Miller Street WEST MELBOURNE VIC 3003

City of Melbourne interactive map (2019), West Melbourne Heritage
Review Appendix 2 (May 2016), Site inspection, Historical aerial
photographs (1968/9 & 1987)

Resources used to make decision

Key Information Supporting EAO Decision

Additional Considerations
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Action Plan

EAO Recommendation EAO Comment
Site has not identified as being
potentially contaminated in
accordance with the Potentially
Contaminated Land General
Practice Note (DSE, 2005)

Site Use Summary

Originally O'Brien's grocer's shop and residence.

No current or previous potentially contaminating land uses identified on
site.

Resources used to make decision

Do Not Apply EAO
1987 Imagery

1895 MMBW

112 Miller Street WEST MELBOURNE VIC 3003

West Melbourne Heritage Review Appendix 2 (May 2016), Site
inspection, Historical aerial photographs (1968/9 & 1987)

Resources used to make decision

Key Information Supporting EAO Decision

Additional Considerations
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Action Plan

EAO Recommendation EAO Comment
Site has not identified as being
potentially contaminated in
accordance with the Potentially
Contaminated Land General
Practice Note (DSE, 2005)

Site Use Summary

Research indicates this site has currently and previously been used for
residential purposes.

Resources used to make decision

Do Not Apply EAO
1987 Imagery

1895 MMBW

106-108 Miller Street WEST MELBOURNE VIC 3003

Site inspection, Historical aerial photographs (1968/9 & 1987)
Resources used to make decision

Key Information Supporting EAO Decision

Additional Considerations
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Action Plan

EAO Recommendation EAO Comment
Site has not identified as being
potentially contaminated in
accordance with the Potentially
Contaminated Land General
Practice Note (DSE, 2005)

Site Use Summary

Research indicates this site has currently and previously been used for
residential purposes.

Resources used to make decision

Do Not Apply EAO
1987 Imagery

1895 MMBW

96-100 Miller Street WEST MELBOURNE VIC 3003

West Melbourne Heritage Review Appendix 2 (May 2016), Site
inspection, Historical aerial photographs (1968/9 & 1987)

Resources used to make decision

Key Information Supporting EAO Decision

Additional Considerations
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Action Plan

EAO Recommendation EAO Comment
Site has not identified as being
potentially contaminated in
accordance with the Potentially
Contaminated Land General
Practice Note (DSE, 2005)

Site Use Summary

Research indicates this site has currently and previously been used for
residential purposes.

Resources used to make decision

Do Not Apply EAO
1987 Imagery

1895 MMBW

94 Miller Street WEST MELBOURNE VIC 3003

Site inspection, Historical aerial photographs (1968/9 & 1987)
Resources used to make decision

Key Information Supporting EAO Decision

Additional Considerations
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Action Plan

EAO Recommendation EAO Comment
Site has not identified as being
potentially contaminated in
accordance with the Potentially
Contaminated Land General
Practice Note (DSE, 2005)

Site Use Summary

Research indicates this site has currently and previously been used for
residential purposes.

Resources used to make decision

Do Not Apply EAO
1987 Imagery

1895 MMBW

58 Miller Street WEST MELBOURNE VIC 3003

Site inspection, Historical aerial photographs (1968/9 & 1987)
Resources used to make decision

Key Information Supporting EAO Decision

Additional Considerations
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Action Plan

EAO Recommendation EAO Comment
Site has not identified as being
potentially contaminated in
accordance with the Potentially
Contaminated Land General
Practice Note (DSE, 2005)

Site Use Summary

Research indicates this site has currently and previously been used for
residential purposes.

Resources used to make decision

Do Not Apply EAO
1987 Imagery

1895 MMBW

56 Miller Street WEST MELBOURNE VIC 3003

Site inspection, Historical aerial photographs (1968/9 & 1987)
Resources used to make decision

Key Information Supporting EAO Decision

Additional Considerations



In
fo

rm
at

io
n 

co
nt

ai
ne

d 
on

 th
is

 d
ra

w
in

g 
is

 th
e 

co
py

rig
ht

 o
f G

ol
de

r A
ss

oc
ia

te
s 

P
ty

. L
td

.  
U

na
ut

ho
ris

ed
 u

se
 o

r r
ep

ro
du

ct
io

n 
of

 th
is

 p
la

n 
ei

th
er

 w
ho

lly
 o

r i
n 

pa
rt 

w
ith

ou
t w

rit
te

n 
pe

rm
is

si
on

 in
fri

ng
es

 c
op

yr
ig

ht
.  

 ©
 G

ol
de

r A
ss

oc
ia

te
s 

P
ty

. L
td

.

File Location: B:\City of Melbourne\West Melbourne Precinct\99_PROJECTS\18113718 - West MEL EAO Study\18113718-001-R\02_PRODUCTION\MXD\18113718-001-R-FactSheets_DoNot.mxd

WEST MELBOURNE EAO - AMENDMENT C309 - 
WEST MELBOURNE STRUCTURE PLAN: 
PRELIMINARY LAND CONTAMINATION ASSESSMENT

CITY OF MELBOURNE

GIS ID:         8582 
COPYRIGHT
Aerial Imagery copyright 
City of Melbourne

SCALE (at A4) (BUILDING MAP) 1:1,200

0 10 20 30 40 505
metres

DATUM GDA 94, PROJECTION MGA Zone 55

18113718
27 FEB 2019
TPC
IMK

PROJECT:

CHECKED:

DATE:
DRAWN:

MILLER STREET±
LEGEND

Parcel Boundary

Current Land Use
Residential

Historic Land Use
Residential

CoM Property ID:       106608

 

Action Plan

EAO Recommendation EAO Comment
Site has not identified as being
potentially contaminated in
accordance with the Potentially
Contaminated Land General
Practice Note (DSE, 2005)

Site Use Summary

Research indicates this site has currently and previously been used for
residential purposes.

Resources used to make decision

Do Not Apply EAO
1987 Imagery

1895 MMBW

48 Miller Street WEST MELBOURNE VIC 3003

Site inspection, Historical aerial photographs (1968/9 & 1987)
Resources used to make decision

Key Information Supporting EAO Decision

Additional Considerations
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Action Plan

EAO Recommendation EAO Comment
Site has not identified as being
potentially contaminated in
accordance with the Potentially
Contaminated Land General
Practice Note (DSE, 2005)

Site Use Summary

Research indicates this site has currently and previously been used for
residential purposes.

Resources used to make decision

Do Not Apply EAO
1987 Imagery

1895 MMBW

46 Miller Street WEST MELBOURNE VIC 3003

Site inspection, Historical aerial photographs (1968/9 & 1987)
Resources used to make decision

Key Information Supporting EAO Decision

Additional Considerations
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Action Plan

EAO Recommendation EAO Comment
Site has not identified as being
potentially contaminated in
accordance with the Potentially
Contaminated Land General
Practice Note (DSE, 2005)

Site Use Summary

Research indicates this site has currently and previously been used for
residential purposes.

Resources used to make decision

Do Not Apply EAO
1987 Imagery

1895 MMBW

44 Miller Street WEST MELBOURNE VIC 3003

Site inspection, Historical aerial photographs (1968/9 & 1987)
Resources used to make decision

Key Information Supporting EAO Decision

Additional Considerations
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Action Plan

EAO Recommendation EAO Comment
Site has not identified as being
potentially contaminated in
accordance with the Potentially
Contaminated Land General
Practice Note (DSE, 2005)

Site Use Summary

Research indicates this site has currently and previously been used for
residential purposes.

Resources used to make decision

Do Not Apply EAO
1987 Imagery

1895 MMBW

42 Miller Street WEST MELBOURNE VIC 3003

Site inspection, Historical aerial photographs (1968/9 & 1987)
Resources used to make decision

Key Information Supporting EAO Decision

Additional Considerations
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Action Plan

EAO Recommendation EAO Comment
Site has not identified as being
potentially contaminated in
accordance with the Potentially
Contaminated Land General
Practice Note (DSE, 2005)

Site Use Summary

Research indicates this site has currently and previously been used for
residential purposes.

Resources used to make decision

Do Not Apply EAO
1987 Imagery

1895 MMBW

40 Miller Street WEST MELBOURNE VIC 3003

Site inspection, Historical aerial photographs (1968/9 & 1987)
Resources used to make decision

Key Information Supporting EAO Decision

Additional Considerations
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Action Plan

EAO Recommendation EAO Comment
Site has not identified as being
potentially contaminated in
accordance with the Potentially
Contaminated Land General
Practice Note (DSE, 2005)

Site Use Summary

Research indicates this site has currently and previously been used for
residential purposes.

Resources used to make decision

Do Not Apply EAO
1987 Imagery

1895 MMBW

34 Miller Street WEST MELBOURNE VIC 3003

Site inspection, Historical aerial photographs (1968/9 & 1987)
Resources used to make decision

Key Information Supporting EAO Decision

Additional Considerations
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Action Plan

EAO Recommendation EAO Comment
Site has not identified as being
potentially contaminated in
accordance with the Potentially
Contaminated Land General
Practice Note (DSE, 2005)

Site Use Summary

Research indicates this site has currently and previously been used for
residential purposes.

Resources used to make decision

Do Not Apply EAO
1987 Imagery

1895 MMBW

32 Miller Street WEST MELBOURNE VIC 3003

Site inspection, Historical aerial photographs (1968/9 & 1987)
Resources used to make decision

Key Information Supporting EAO Decision

Additional Considerations
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Action Plan

EAO Recommendation EAO Comment
Site has not identified as being
potentially contaminated in
accordance with the Potentially
Contaminated Land General
Practice Note (DSE, 2005)

Site Use Summary

Research indicates this site has currently and previously been used for
residential purposes.

Resources used to make decision

Do Not Apply EAO
1987 Imagery

1895 MMBW

26-30 Miller Street WEST MELBOURNE VIC 3003

Site inspection, Historical aerial photographs (1968/9 & 1987)
Resources used to make decision

Key Information Supporting EAO Decision

Additional Considerations
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Action Plan

EAO Recommendation EAO Comment
Site has not identified as being
potentially contaminated in
accordance with the Potentially
Contaminated Land General
Practice Note (DSE, 2005)

Site Use Summary

Research indicates this site has currently and previously been used for
residential purposes.

Resources used to make decision

Do Not Apply EAO
1987 Imagery

1895 MMBW

24 Miller Street WEST MELBOURNE VIC 3003

Site inspection, Historical aerial photographs (1968/9 & 1987)
Resources used to make decision

Key Information Supporting EAO Decision

Additional Considerations
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Action Plan

EAO Recommendation EAO Comment
Site has not identified as being
potentially contaminated in
accordance with the Potentially
Contaminated Land General
Practice Note (DSE, 2005)

Site Use Summary

Research indicates this site has currently and previously been used for
residential purposes.

Resources used to make decision

Do Not Apply EAO
1987 Imagery

1895 MMBW

22 Miller Street WEST MELBOURNE VIC 3003

Site inspection, Historical aerial photographs (1968/9 & 1987)
Resources used to make decision

Key Information Supporting EAO Decision

Additional Considerations
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Action Plan

EAO Recommendation EAO Comment
Site has not identified as being
potentially contaminated in
accordance with the Potentially
Contaminated Land General
Practice Note (DSE, 2005)

Site Use Summary

Research indicates this site has currently and previously been used for
residential purposes.

Resources used to make decision

Do Not Apply EAO
1987 Imagery

1895 MMBW

18-20 Miller Street WEST MELBOURNE VIC 3003

West Melbourne Heritage Review Appendix 2 (May 2016), Site
inspection, Historical aerial photographs (1968/9 & 1987)

Resources used to make decision

Key Information Supporting EAO Decision

Additional Considerations
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Action Plan

EAO Recommendation EAO Comment
Site has not identified as being
potentially contaminated in
accordance with the Potentially
Contaminated Land General
Practice Note (DSE, 2005)

Site Use Summary

Research indicates this site has currently and previously been used for
residential purposes.

Resources used to make decision

Do Not Apply EAO
1987 Imagery

1895 MMBW

16 Miller Street WEST MELBOURNE VIC 3003

Site inspection, Historical aerial photographs (1968/9 & 1987)
Resources used to make decision

Key Information Supporting EAO Decision

Additional Considerations
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Action Plan

EAO Recommendation EAO Comment
Site has not identified as being
potentially contaminated in
accordance with the Potentially
Contaminated Land General
Practice Note (DSE, 2005)

Site Use Summary

Research indicates this site has currently and previously been used for
residential purposes.

Resources used to make decision

Do Not Apply EAO
1987 Imagery

1895 MMBW

14 Miller Street WEST MELBOURNE VIC 3003

Site inspection, Historical aerial photographs (1968/9 & 1987)
Resources used to make decision

Key Information Supporting EAO Decision

Additional Considerations
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Action Plan

EAO Recommendation EAO Comment
Site has not identified as being
potentially contaminated in
accordance with the Potentially
Contaminated Land General
Practice Note (DSE, 2005)

Site Use Summary

Research indicates this site has currently and previously been used for
residential purposes.

Resources used to make decision

Do Not Apply EAO
1987 Imagery

1895 MMBW

38 Milton Street WEST MELBOURNE VIC 3003

Site inspection, Historical aerial photographs (1968/9 & 1987)
Resources used to make decision

Key Information Supporting EAO Decision

Additional Considerations
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Action Plan

EAO Recommendation EAO Comment
Site has not identified as being
potentially contaminated in
accordance with the Potentially
Contaminated Land General
Practice Note (DSE, 2005)

Site Use Summary

Research indicates this site has currently and previously been used for
residential purposes.

Resources used to make decision

Do Not Apply EAO
1987 Imagery

1895 MMBW

36 Milton Street WEST MELBOURNE VIC 3003

Site inspection, Historical aerial photographs (1968/9 & 1987)
Resources used to make decision

Key Information Supporting EAO Decision

Additional Considerations
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Action Plan

EAO Recommendation EAO Comment
Site has not identified as being
potentially contaminated in
accordance with the Potentially
Contaminated Land General
Practice Note (DSE, 2005)

Site Use Summary

Research indicates this site has currently and previously been used for
residential purposes.

Resources used to make decision

Do Not Apply EAO
1987 Imagery

1895 MMBW

34 Milton Street WEST MELBOURNE VIC 3003

Site inspection, Historical aerial photographs (1968/9 & 1987)
Resources used to make decision

Key Information Supporting EAO Decision

Additional Considerations
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Action Plan

EAO Recommendation EAO Comment
Site has not identified as being
potentially contaminated in
accordance with the Potentially
Contaminated Land General
Practice Note (DSE, 2005)

Site Use Summary

Research indicates this site has currently and previously been used for
residential purposes.

Resources used to make decision

Do Not Apply EAO
1987 Imagery

1895 MMBW

32 Milton Street WEST MELBOURNE VIC 3003

Site inspection, Historical aerial photographs (1968/9 & 1987)
Resources used to make decision

Key Information Supporting EAO Decision

Additional Considerations
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Action Plan

EAO Recommendation EAO Comment
Site has not identified as being
potentially contaminated in
accordance with the Potentially
Contaminated Land General
Practice Note (DSE, 2005)

Site Use Summary

Research indicates this site has currently and previously been used for
residential purposes.

Resources used to make decision

Do Not Apply EAO
1987 Imagery

1895 MMBW

30 Milton Street WEST MELBOURNE VIC 3003

Site inspection, Historical aerial photographs (1968/9 & 1987)
Resources used to make decision

Key Information Supporting EAO Decision

Additional Considerations
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Action Plan

EAO Recommendation EAO Comment
Site has not identified as being
potentially contaminated in
accordance with the Potentially
Contaminated Land General
Practice Note (DSE, 2005)

Site Use Summary

Research indicates this site has currently and previously been used for
residential purposes.

Resources used to make decision

Do Not Apply EAO
1987 Imagery

1895 MMBW

24-28 Milton Street WEST MELBOURNE VIC 3003

Site inspection, Historical aerial photographs (1968/9 & 1987)
Resources used to make decision

Key Information Supporting EAO Decision

Additional Considerations
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Action Plan

EAO Recommendation EAO Comment
Site has not identified as being
potentially contaminated in
accordance with the Potentially
Contaminated Land General
Practice Note (DSE, 2005)

Site Use Summary

Historial Aerials show no building on site prior to the current residential
units.

No current or previous potentially contaminating land uses identified on
site.

Resources used to make decision

Do Not Apply EAO
1987 Imagery

1895 MMBW

5-19 Peel Street WEST MELBOURNE VIC 3003

Site inspection, Historical aerial photographs (1968/9 & 1987)
Resources used to make decision

Key Information Supporting EAO Decision

Additional Considerations
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Action Plan

EAO Recommendation EAO Comment
Site has not identified as being
potentially contaminated in
accordance with the Potentially
Contaminated Land General
Practice Note (DSE, 2005)

Site Use Summary

No current or previous potentially contaminating land uses identified on
site.

Resources used to make decision

Do Not Apply EAO
1987 Imagery

1895 MMBW

21-23 Peel Street WEST MELBOURNE VIC 3003

West Melbourne Heritage Review Appendix 2 (May 2016), Site
inspection, Historical aerial photographs (1968/9 & 1987)

Resources used to make decision

Key Information Supporting EAO Decision

Additional Considerations
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Action Plan

EAO Recommendation EAO Comment
Site has not identified as being
potentially contaminated in
accordance with the Potentially
Contaminated Land General
Practice Note (DSE, 2005)

Site Use Summary

Site is adjacent to two former service stations.

No current or previous potentially contaminating land uses identified on
site.

Resources used to make decision

Do Not Apply EAO
1987 Imagery

1895 MMBW

33-37 Peel Street WEST MELBOURNE VIC 3003

West Melbourne Heritage Review Appendix 2 (May 2016), Site
inspection, Historical aerial photographs (1968/9 & 1987)

Resources used to make decision

Key Information Supporting EAO Decision

Additional Considerations
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Action Plan

EAO Recommendation EAO Comment
Site has not identified as being
potentially contaminated in
accordance with the Potentially
Contaminated Land General
Practice Note (DSE, 2005)

Site Use Summary

No current or previous potentially contaminating land uses identified on
site.

Resources used to make decision

Do Not Apply EAO
1987 Imagery

1895 MMBW

49-51 Peel Street WEST MELBOURNE VIC 3003

West Melbourne Heritage Review Appendix 2 (May 2016), Site
inspection, Historical aerial photographs (1968/9 & 1987)

Resources used to make decision

Key Information Supporting EAO Decision

Additional Considerations
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Action Plan

EAO Recommendation EAO Comment
Site has not identified as being
potentially contaminated in
accordance with the Potentially
Contaminated Land General
Practice Note (DSE, 2005)

Site Use Summary

No current or previous potentially contaminating land uses identified on
site.

Resources used to make decision

Do Not Apply EAO
1987 Imagery

1895 MMBW

57-61 Peel Street WEST MELBOURNE VIC 3003

Site inspection, Historical aerial photographs (1968/9 & 1987), MMBW
Maps (1895)

Resources used to make decision

Key Information Supporting EAO Decision

Additional Considerations
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Action Plan

EAO Recommendation EAO Comment
Site has not identified as being
potentially contaminated in
accordance with the Potentially
Contaminated Land General
Practice Note (DSE, 2005)

Site Use Summary

No current or previous potentially contaminating land uses identified on
site.

Resources used to make decision

Do Not Apply EAO
1987 Imagery

1895 MMBW

63 Peel Street WEST MELBOURNE VIC 3003

West Melbourne Heritage Review Appendix 2 (May 2016), Site
inspection, Historical aerial photographs (1968/9 & 1987)

Resources used to make decision

Key Information Supporting EAO Decision

Additional Considerations



In
fo

rm
at

io
n 

co
nt

ai
ne

d 
on

 th
is

 d
ra

w
in

g 
is

 th
e 

co
py

rig
ht

 o
f G

ol
de

r A
ss

oc
ia

te
s 

P
ty

. L
td

.  
U

na
ut

ho
ris

ed
 u

se
 o

r r
ep

ro
du

ct
io

n 
of

 th
is

 p
la

n 
ei

th
er

 w
ho

lly
 o

r i
n 

pa
rt 

w
ith

ou
t w

rit
te

n 
pe

rm
is

si
on

 in
fri

ng
es

 c
op

yr
ig

ht
.  

 ©
 G

ol
de

r A
ss

oc
ia

te
s 

P
ty

. L
td

.

File Location: B:\City of Melbourne\West Melbourne Precinct\99_PROJECTS\18113718 - West MEL EAO Study\18113718-001-R\02_PRODUCTION\MXD\18113718-001-R-FactSheets_DoNot.mxd

WEST MELBOURNE EAO - AMENDMENT C309 - 
WEST MELBOURNE STRUCTURE PLAN: 
PRELIMINARY LAND CONTAMINATION ASSESSMENT

CITY OF MELBOURNE

GIS ID:         7462 
COPYRIGHT
Aerial Imagery copyright 
City of Melbourne

SCALE (at A4) (BUILDING MAP) 1:400

0 4 8 12 16 202
metres

DATUM GDA 94, PROJECTION MGA Zone 55

18113718
27 FEB 2019
TPC
IMK

PROJECT:

CHECKED:

DATE:
DRAWN:

±
LEGEND

Parcel Boundary

Current Land Use
Commercial

Historic Land Use
Residential

CoM Property ID:       107481

 

Action Plan

EAO Recommendation EAO Comment
Site has not identified as being
potentially contaminated in
accordance with the Potentially
Contaminated Land General
Practice Note (DSE, 2005)

Site Use Summary

No current or previous potentially contaminating land uses identified on
site.

Resources used to make decision

Do Not Apply EAO
1987 Imagery

1895 MMBW

65-67 Peel Street WEST MELBOURNE VIC 3003

West Melbourne Heritage Review Appendix 2 (May 2016), Site
inspection, Historical aerial photographs (1968/9 & 1987)

Resources used to make decision

Key Information Supporting EAO Decision

Additional Considerations
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Action Plan

EAO Recommendation EAO Comment
Site has not identified as being
potentially contaminated in
accordance with the Potentially
Contaminated Land General
Practice Note (DSE, 2005)

Site Use Summary

Research indicates this site has currently and previously been used for
residential purposes.

Resources used to make decision

Do Not Apply EAO
1987 Imagery

1895 MMBW

77-79 Peel Street WEST MELBOURNE VIC 3003

West Melbourne Heritage Review Appendix 2 (May 2016), Site
inspection, Historical aerial photographs (1968/9 & 1987)

Resources used to make decision

Key Information Supporting EAO Decision

Additional Considerations
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Action Plan

EAO Recommendation EAO Comment
Site has not identified as being
potentially contaminated in
accordance with the Potentially
Contaminated Land General
Practice Note (DSE, 2005)

Site Use Summary

No current or previous potentially contaminating land uses identified on
site.

Resources used to make decision

Do Not Apply EAO
1987 Imagery

1895 MMBW

81-83 Peel Street WEST MELBOURNE VIC 3003

West Melbourne Heritage Review Appendix 2 (May 2016), Site
inspection, Historical aerial photographs (1968/9 & 1987)

Resources used to make decision

Key Information Supporting EAO Decision

Additional Considerations
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Action Plan

EAO Recommendation EAO Comment
Site has not identified as being
potentially contaminated in
accordance with the Potentially
Contaminated Land General
Practice Note (DSE, 2005)

Site Use Summary

No current or previous potentially contaminating land uses identified on
site.

Resources used to make decision

Do Not Apply EAO
1987 Imagery

1895 MMBW

85-87 Peel Street WEST MELBOURNE VIC 3003

West Melbourne Heritage Review Appendix 2 (May 2016), Site
inspection, Historical aerial photographs (1968/9 & 1987)

Resources used to make decision

Key Information Supporting EAO Decision

Additional Considerations
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Action Plan

EAO Recommendation EAO Comment
Site has not identified as being
potentially contaminated in
accordance with the Potentially
Contaminated Land General
Practice Note (DSE, 2005)

Site Use Summary

Research indicates this site has currently and previously been used for
residential purposes.

Resources used to make decision

Do Not Apply EAO
1987 Imagery

1895 MMBW

106-116 Railway Place WEST MELBOURNE VIC 3003

West Melbourne Heritage Review Appendix 2 (May 2016), Site
inspection, Historical aerial photographs (1968/9 & 1987)

Resources used to make decision

Key Information Supporting EAO Decision

Additional Considerations
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Action Plan

EAO Recommendation EAO Comment
Site has not identified as being
potentially contaminated in
accordance with the Potentially
Contaminated Land General
Practice Note (DSE, 2005)

Site Use Summary

Research indicates this site has currently and previously been used for
residential purposes.

Resources used to make decision

Do Not Apply EAO
1987 Imagery

1895 MMBW

86 Railway Place WEST MELBOURNE VIC 3003

Site inspection, Historical aerial photographs (1968/9 & 1987)
Resources used to make decision

Key Information Supporting EAO Decision

Additional Considerations
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Action Plan

EAO Recommendation EAO Comment
Site has not identified as being
potentially contaminated in
accordance with the Potentially
Contaminated Land General
Practice Note (DSE, 2005)

Site Use Summary

Research indicates this site has currently and previously been used for
residential purposes.

Resources used to make decision

Do Not Apply EAO
1987 Imagery

1895 MMBW

84 Railway Place WEST MELBOURNE VIC 3003

Site inspection, Historical aerial photographs (1968/9 & 1987)
Resources used to make decision

Key Information Supporting EAO Decision

Additional Considerations
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Action Plan

EAO Recommendation EAO Comment
Site has not identified as being
potentially contaminated in
accordance with the Potentially
Contaminated Land General
Practice Note (DSE, 2005)

Site Use Summary

Research indicates this site has currently and previously been used for
residential purposes.

Resources used to make decision

Do Not Apply EAO
1987 Imagery

1895 MMBW

82 Railway Place WEST MELBOURNE VIC 3003

Site inspection, Historical aerial photographs (1968/9 & 1987)
Resources used to make decision

Key Information Supporting EAO Decision

Additional Considerations
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Action Plan

EAO Recommendation EAO Comment
Site has not identified as being
potentially contaminated in
accordance with the Potentially
Contaminated Land General
Practice Note (DSE, 2005)

Site Use Summary

Research indicates this site has currently and previously been used for
residential purposes.

Resources used to make decision

Do Not Apply EAO
1987 Imagery

1895 MMBW

80A Railway Place WEST MELBOURNE VIC 3003

Site inspection, Historical aerial photographs (1968/9 & 1987)
Resources used to make decision

Key Information Supporting EAO Decision

Additional Considerations
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Action Plan

EAO Recommendation EAO Comment
Site has not identified as being
potentially contaminated in
accordance with the Potentially
Contaminated Land General
Practice Note (DSE, 2005)

Site Use Summary

Research indicates this site has currently and previously been used for
residential purposes.

Resources used to make decision

Do Not Apply EAO
1987 Imagery

1895 MMBW

80 Railway Place WEST MELBOURNE VIC 3003

Site inspection, Historical aerial photographs (1968/9 & 1987)
Resources used to make decision

Key Information Supporting EAO Decision

Additional Considerations
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Action Plan

EAO Recommendation EAO Comment
Site has not identified as being
potentially contaminated in
accordance with the Potentially
Contaminated Land General
Practice Note (DSE, 2005)

Site Use Summary

Research indicates this site has currently and previously been used for
residential purposes.

Resources used to make decision

Do Not Apply EAO
1987 Imagery

1895 MMBW

78 Railway Place WEST MELBOURNE VIC 3003

Site inspection, Historical aerial photographs (1968/9 & 1987)
Resources used to make decision

Key Information Supporting EAO Decision

Additional Considerations
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Action Plan

EAO Recommendation EAO Comment
Site has not identified as being
potentially contaminated in
accordance with the Potentially
Contaminated Land General
Practice Note (DSE, 2005)

Site Use Summary

Research indicates this site has currently and previously been used for
residential purposes.

Resources used to make decision

Do Not Apply EAO
1987 Imagery

1895 MMBW

76 Railway Place WEST MELBOURNE VIC 3003

Site inspection, Historical aerial photographs (1968/9 & 1987)
Resources used to make decision

Key Information Supporting EAO Decision

Additional Considerations
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Action Plan

EAO Recommendation EAO Comment
Site has not identified as being
potentially contaminated in
accordance with the Potentially
Contaminated Land General
Practice Note (DSE, 2005)

Site Use Summary

Research indicates this site has currently and previously been used for
residential purposes.

Resources used to make decision

Do Not Apply EAO
1987 Imagery

1895 MMBW

72-74 Railway Place WEST MELBOURNE VIC 3003

Site inspection, Historical aerial photographs (1968/9 & 1987)
Resources used to make decision

Key Information Supporting EAO Decision

Additional Considerations
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Action Plan

EAO Recommendation EAO Comment
Site has not identified as being
potentially contaminated in
accordance with the Potentially
Contaminated Land General
Practice Note (DSE, 2005)

Site Use Summary

Research indicates this site has currently and previously been used for
residential purposes.

Resources used to make decision

Do Not Apply EAO
1987 Imagery

1895 MMBW

62-70 Railway Place WEST MELBOURNE VIC 3003

Site inspection, Historical aerial photographs (1968/9 & 1987)
Resources used to make decision

Key Information Supporting EAO Decision

Additional Considerations
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Action Plan

EAO Recommendation EAO Comment
Site has not identified as being
potentially contaminated in
accordance with the Potentially
Contaminated Land General
Practice Note (DSE, 2005)

Site Use Summary

1895 plan indicates residential. 1987 aerial indicates a vacant block.

No current or previous potentially contaminating land uses identified on
site.

Resources used to make decision

Do Not Apply EAO
1987 Imagery

1895 MMBW

151-157 Roden Street WEST MELBOURNE VIC 3003

Site Inspection,
MMBW Maps (1895),
Historical aerial photographs,
Current aerial photographs (May 2018)

Resources used to make decision

Key Information Supporting EAO Decision

Additional Considerations
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Action Plan

EAO Recommendation EAO Comment
Site has not identified as being
potentially contaminated in
accordance with the Potentially
Contaminated Land General
Practice Note (DSE, 2005)

Site Use Summary

Research indicates this site has currently and previously been used for
residential purposes.

Resources used to make decision

Do Not Apply EAO
1987 Imagery

1895 MMBW

159-161 Roden Street WEST MELBOURNE VIC 3003

Site inspection, Historical aerial photographs (1968/9 & 1987)
Resources used to make decision

Key Information Supporting EAO Decision

Additional Considerations
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Action Plan

EAO Recommendation EAO Comment
Site has not identified as being
potentially contaminated in
accordance with the Potentially
Contaminated Land General
Practice Note (DSE, 2005)

Site Use Summary

Research indicates this site has currently and previously been used for
residential purposes.

Resources used to make decision

Do Not Apply EAO
1987 Imagery

1895 MMBW

163-165 Roden Street WEST MELBOURNE VIC 3003

Site inspection, Historical aerial photographs (1968/9 & 1987)
Resources used to make decision

Key Information Supporting EAO Decision

Additional Considerations
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Action Plan

EAO Recommendation EAO Comment
Site has not identified as being
potentially contaminated in
accordance with the Potentially
Contaminated Land General
Practice Note (DSE, 2005)

Site Use Summary

Research indicates this site has currently and previously been used for
residential purposes.

Resources used to make decision

Do Not Apply EAO
1987 Imagery

1895 MMBW

173-175 Roden Street WEST MELBOURNE VIC 3003

Site inspection, Historical aerial photographs (1968/9 & 1987)
Resources used to make decision

Key Information Supporting EAO Decision

Additional Considerations
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Action Plan

EAO Recommendation EAO Comment
Site has not identified as being
potentially contaminated in
accordance with the Potentially
Contaminated Land General
Practice Note (DSE, 2005)

Site Use Summary

Research indicates this site has currently and previously been used for
residential purposes.

Resources used to make decision

Do Not Apply EAO
1987 Imagery

1895 MMBW

177 Roden Street WEST MELBOURNE VIC 3003

Site inspection, Historical aerial photographs (1968/9 & 1987)
Resources used to make decision

Key Information Supporting EAO Decision

Additional Considerations
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Action Plan

EAO Recommendation EAO Comment
Site has not identified as being
potentially contaminated in
accordance with the Potentially
Contaminated Land General
Practice Note (DSE, 2005)

Site Use Summary

Research indicates this site has currently and previously been used for
residential purposes.

Resources used to make decision

Do Not Apply EAO
1987 Imagery

1895 MMBW

179 Roden Street WEST MELBOURNE VIC 3003

Site inspection, Historical aerial photographs (1968/9 & 1987)
Resources used to make decision

Key Information Supporting EAO Decision

Additional Considerations
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Action Plan

EAO Recommendation EAO Comment
Site has not identified as being
potentially contaminated in
accordance with the Potentially
Contaminated Land General
Practice Note (DSE, 2005)

Site Use Summary

Research indicates this site has currently and previously been used for
residential purposes.

Resources used to make decision

Do Not Apply EAO
1987 Imagery

1895 MMBW

197 Roden Street WEST MELBOURNE VIC 3003

Site inspection, Historical aerial photographs (1968/9 & 1987)
Resources used to make decision

Key Information Supporting EAO Decision

Additional Considerations
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Action Plan

EAO Recommendation EAO Comment
Site has not identified as being
potentially contaminated in
accordance with the Potentially
Contaminated Land General
Practice Note (DSE, 2005)

Site Use Summary

Research indicates this site has currently and previously been used for
residential purposes.

Resources used to make decision

Do Not Apply EAO
1987 Imagery

1895 MMBW

199 Roden Street WEST MELBOURNE VIC 3003

Site inspection, Historical aerial photographs (1968/9 & 1987)
Resources used to make decision

Key Information Supporting EAO Decision

Additional Considerations
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Action Plan

EAO Recommendation EAO Comment
Site has not identified as being
potentially contaminated in
accordance with the Potentially
Contaminated Land General
Practice Note (DSE, 2005)

Site Use Summary

Research indicates this site has currently and previously been used for
residential purposes.

Resources used to make decision

Do Not Apply EAO
1987 Imagery

1895 MMBW

201 Roden Street WEST MELBOURNE VIC 3003

Site inspection, Historical aerial photographs (1968/9 & 1987)
Resources used to make decision

Key Information Supporting EAO Decision

Additional Considerations
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Action Plan

EAO Recommendation EAO Comment
Site has not identified as being
potentially contaminated in
accordance with the Potentially
Contaminated Land General
Practice Note (DSE, 2005)

Site Use Summary

Research indicates this site has currently and previously been used for
residential purposes.

Resources used to make decision

Do Not Apply EAO
1987 Imagery

1895 MMBW

203 Roden Street WEST MELBOURNE VIC 3003

Site inspection, Historical aerial photographs (1968/9 & 1987)
Resources used to make decision

Key Information Supporting EAO Decision

Additional Considerations
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Action Plan

EAO Recommendation EAO Comment
Site has not identified as being
potentially contaminated in
accordance with the Potentially
Contaminated Land General
Practice Note (DSE, 2005)

Site Use Summary

Research indicates this site has currently and previously been used for
residential purposes.

Resources used to make decision

Do Not Apply EAO
1987 Imagery

1895 MMBW

156 Roden Street WEST MELBOURNE VIC 3003

Site inspection, Historical aerial photographs (1968/9 & 1987)
Resources used to make decision

Key Information Supporting EAO Decision

Additional Considerations
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Action Plan

EAO Recommendation EAO Comment
Site has not identified as being
potentially contaminated in
accordance with the Potentially
Contaminated Land General
Practice Note (DSE, 2005)

Site Use Summary

Research indicates this site has currently and previously been used for
residential purposes.

Resources used to make decision

Do Not Apply EAO
1987 Imagery

1895 MMBW

154 Roden Street WEST MELBOURNE VIC 3003

Site inspection, Historical aerial photographs (1968/9 & 1987)
Resources used to make decision

Key Information Supporting EAO Decision

Additional Considerations
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Action Plan

EAO Recommendation EAO Comment
Site has not identified as being
potentially contaminated in
accordance with the Potentially
Contaminated Land General
Practice Note (DSE, 2005)

Site Use Summary

Research indicates this site has currently and previously been used for
residential purposes.

Resources used to make decision

Do Not Apply EAO
1987 Imagery

1895 MMBW

150-152 Roden Street WEST MELBOURNE VIC 3003

Site inspection, Historical aerial photographs (1968/9 & 1987)
Resources used to make decision

Key Information Supporting EAO Decision

Additional Considerations
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Action Plan

EAO Recommendation EAO Comment
Site has not identified as being
potentially contaminated in
accordance with the Potentially
Contaminated Land General
Practice Note (DSE, 2005)

Site Use Summary

Research indicates this site has currently and previously been used for
residential purposes.

Resources used to make decision

Do Not Apply EAO
1987 Imagery

1895 MMBW

148 Roden Street WEST MELBOURNE VIC 3003

Site inspection, Historical aerial photographs (1968/9 & 1987)
Resources used to make decision

Key Information Supporting EAO Decision

Additional Considerations
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Action Plan

EAO Recommendation EAO Comment
Site has not identified as being
potentially contaminated in
accordance with the Potentially
Contaminated Land General
Practice Note (DSE, 2005)

Site Use Summary

Research indicates this site has currently and previously been used for
residential purposes.

Resources used to make decision

Do Not Apply EAO
1987 Imagery

1895 MMBW

132-134 Roden Street WEST MELBOURNE VIC 3003

Site inspection, Historical aerial photographs (1968/9 & 1987)
Resources used to make decision

Key Information Supporting EAO Decision

Additional Considerations
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Action Plan

EAO Recommendation EAO Comment
Site has not identified as being
potentially contaminated in
accordance with the Potentially
Contaminated Land General
Practice Note (DSE, 2005)

Site Use Summary

Research indicates this site has currently and previously been used for
residential purposes.

Resources used to make decision

Do Not Apply EAO
1987 Imagery

1895 MMBW

96 Roden Street WEST MELBOURNE VIC 3003

Site inspection, Historical aerial photographs (1968/9 & 1987)
Resources used to make decision

Key Information Supporting EAO Decision

Additional Considerations
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Action Plan

EAO Recommendation EAO Comment
Site has not identified as being
potentially contaminated in
accordance with the Potentially
Contaminated Land General
Practice Note (DSE, 2005)

Site Use Summary

Research indicates this site has currently and previously been used for
residential purposes.

Resources used to make decision

Do Not Apply EAO
1987 Imagery

1895 MMBW

94 Roden Street WEST MELBOURNE VIC 3003

Site inspection, Historical aerial photographs (1968/9 & 1987)
Resources used to make decision

Key Information Supporting EAO Decision

Additional Considerations
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Action Plan

EAO Recommendation EAO Comment
Site has not identified as being
potentially contaminated in
accordance with the Potentially
Contaminated Land General
Practice Note (DSE, 2005)

Site Use Summary

Research indicates this site has currently and previously been used for
residential purposes.

Resources used to make decision

Do Not Apply EAO
1987 Imagery

1895 MMBW

92 Roden Street WEST MELBOURNE VIC 3003

Site inspection, Historical aerial photographs (1968/9 & 1987)
Resources used to make decision

Key Information Supporting EAO Decision

Additional Considerations
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Action Plan

EAO Recommendation EAO Comment
Site has not identified as being
potentially contaminated in
accordance with the Potentially
Contaminated Land General
Practice Note (DSE, 2005)

Site Use Summary

Research indicates this site has currently and previously been used for
residential purposes.

Resources used to make decision

Do Not Apply EAO
1987 Imagery

1895 MMBW

90 Roden Street WEST MELBOURNE VIC 3003

Site inspection, Historical aerial photographs (1968/9 & 1987)
Resources used to make decision

Key Information Supporting EAO Decision

Additional Considerations
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Action Plan

EAO Recommendation EAO Comment
Site has not identified as being
potentially contaminated in
accordance with the Potentially
Contaminated Land General
Practice Note (DSE, 2005)

Site Use Summary

Research indicates this site has currently and previously been used for
residential purposes.

Resources used to make decision

Do Not Apply EAO
1987 Imagery

1895 MMBW

88 Roden Street WEST MELBOURNE VIC 3003

Site inspection, Historical aerial photographs (1968/9 & 1987)
Resources used to make decision

Key Information Supporting EAO Decision

Additional Considerations
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Action Plan

EAO Recommendation EAO Comment
Site has not identified as being
potentially contaminated in
accordance with the Potentially
Contaminated Land General
Practice Note (DSE, 2005)

Site Use Summary

Research indicates this site has currently and previously been used for
residential purposes.

Resources used to make decision

Do Not Apply EAO
1987 Imagery

1895 MMBW

86 Roden Street WEST MELBOURNE VIC 3003

Site inspection, Historical aerial photographs (1968/9 & 1987)
Resources used to make decision

Key Information Supporting EAO Decision

Additional Considerations
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Action Plan

EAO Recommendation EAO Comment
Site has not identified as being
potentially contaminated in
accordance with the Potentially
Contaminated Land General
Practice Note (DSE, 2005)

Site Use Summary

Research indicates this site has currently and previously been used for
residential purposes.

Resources used to make decision

Do Not Apply EAO
1987 Imagery

1895 MMBW

84 Roden Street WEST MELBOURNE VIC 3003

Site inspection, Historical aerial photographs (1968/9 & 1987)
Resources used to make decision

Key Information Supporting EAO Decision

Additional Considerations
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Action Plan

EAO Recommendation EAO Comment
Site has not identified as being
potentially contaminated in
accordance with the Potentially
Contaminated Land General
Practice Note (DSE, 2005)

Site Use Summary

Research indicates this site has currently and previously been used for
residential purposes.

Resources used to make decision

Do Not Apply EAO
1987 Imagery

1895 MMBW

82 Roden Street WEST MELBOURNE VIC 3003

Site inspection, Historical aerial photographs (1968/9 & 1987)
Resources used to make decision

Key Information Supporting EAO Decision

Additional Considerations
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Action Plan

EAO Recommendation EAO Comment
Site has not identified as being
potentially contaminated in
accordance with the Potentially
Contaminated Land General
Practice Note (DSE, 2005)

Site Use Summary

Research indicates this site has currently and previously been used for
residential purposes.

Resources used to make decision

Do Not Apply EAO
1987 Imagery

1895 MMBW

80 Roden Street WEST MELBOURNE VIC 3003

Site inspection, Historical aerial photographs (1968/9 & 1987)
Resources used to make decision

Key Information Supporting EAO Decision

Additional Considerations
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Action Plan

EAO Recommendation EAO Comment
Site has not identified as being
potentially contaminated in
accordance with the Potentially
Contaminated Land General
Practice Note (DSE, 2005)

Site Use Summary

Research indicates this site has currently and previously been used for
residential purposes.

Resources used to make decision

Do Not Apply EAO
1987 Imagery

1895 MMBW

78 Roden Street WEST MELBOURNE VIC 3003

Site inspection, Historical aerial photographs (1968/9 & 1987)
Resources used to make decision

Key Information Supporting EAO Decision

Additional Considerations
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Action Plan

EAO Recommendation EAO Comment
Site has not identified as being
potentially contaminated in
accordance with the Potentially
Contaminated Land General
Practice Note (DSE, 2005)

Site Use Summary

Research indicates this site has currently and previously been used for
residential purposes.

Resources used to make decision

Do Not Apply EAO
1987 Imagery

1895 MMBW

76 Roden Street WEST MELBOURNE VIC 3003

Site inspection, Historical aerial photographs (1968/9 & 1987)
Resources used to make decision

Key Information Supporting EAO Decision

Additional Considerations
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Action Plan

EAO Recommendation EAO Comment
Site has not identified as being
potentially contaminated in
accordance with the Potentially
Contaminated Land General
Practice Note (DSE, 2005)

Site Use Summary

Research indicates this site has currently and previously been used for
residential purposes.

Resources used to make decision

Do Not Apply EAO
1987 Imagery

1895 MMBW

74 Roden Street WEST MELBOURNE VIC 3003

Site inspection, Historical aerial photographs (1968/9 & 1987)
Resources used to make decision

Key Information Supporting EAO Decision

Additional Considerations




